

OD 17

AP/163/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED
VS
NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 10th May, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Das, Adv.

The Court: Petitioner is granted leave to carry out the amendments so that the matter can be taken up before the Commercial Division. Department is directed to carry out the amendments. The petitioner is directed to assist the department in carrying out the amendments.

Matter to appear after vacation.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/