

ORDER

OD-1

AP/163/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED
VERSUS
NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA
DATE : 17TH JUNE, 2022

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Jeenia Rudra, Advocate
.....for the applicant.

The Court:- Affidavit of service filed by the applicant is taken on record.

Counsel for the applicant is granted time to place on record the arbitration rules and regulations of SOPA and point out that due procedure prescribed therein was followed in terms of the arbitration clause 11 at page 20 of the application.

List on 1st July, 2022.

(PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA, C.J.)