

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET

AP/163/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED
Versus
NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 14th July, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Amritam Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Jeenia Rudra, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Naskar, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.

Mr. Rajib Ghosh, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, who has taken a preliminary point of the maintainability of the application in this Court, namely, the Calcutta High Court, will continue with his submissions on 20th July, 2023.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)