

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/258/2024
[Old case no. AP/163/2022]

PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED
VS
NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 21st June, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Amritam Mondal, Adv.
Ms. A. Chakraborty, Adv.
..for the petitioner.

The Court: This is an application filed under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 which was heard on 2 April, 2024 and 17 May 2024 and has inadvertently appeared after the change of determination.

Let this matter go out of the list.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.