

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/258/2024
(Old No AP/163/2022)

PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED
VERSUS
NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 3rd March, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Megha Chanda, Advocate
... for the petitioner.

The Court : An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is not in a position to satisfy this Court with regard to the service upon the respondent.

Accordingly, let the matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)