

OC-109

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/258/2024
(Old Case No.AP/163/2022)

PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED
VS
NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 11th August, 2025.

*Ms. Megha Chanda, Adv.
.... for the petitioner.*

The Court: On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the petitioner,
let the matter appear after the Puja Vacation.

It is contended that the petitioner has already taken steps for
institution of the arbitration.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

pa/sd