

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/258/2024
[OLD CASE NO. AP/163/2022]

PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED
VS
NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 31st March, 2026.

Appearance
Ms. Debangana Dey, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Ghosh, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Proxy Counsel namely Ms. Debangana Dey appears and states that the main arguing Counsel is indisposed.

Let this matter appear on 22nd April, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)